SINGUR -712409, WEST BENGAL INDIA 5) MR. MRINAL KANTI DAS,
PARTNER/GUARANTOR/ MORTGAGER/ Legal heir of Late Sukumar Das
since deceased, BALARAMBATI DASPARA BALARAMBATI SINGUR
HOOGHLY SINGUR -712409, WEST BENGAL INDIA, to repay the amount
mentioned in the notice being amount of Rs 6,79,32,982.30 (Rupees Six
Crores Seventy Nine Lacs Thirty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Two and
paise Thirty Only) being the amount due as on 07.10.2025 (this amount
includes interest applied till 07.10.2025 ) with further interest w.e.f. 08.10.2025
at the contractual rate of interest as detailed herein above, till the date of
payment, within a period of 60 days from the date of this notice.

[...]

The borrower/guaranor/mortgagor in particular and the public in general is
hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the
property will be subject to the charge of theAxis Bank Limited (formerly known
as UTI Bank Ltd.) for Rs 69054317.12 (Rupees Six Crores Ninety Lacs Fifty
Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventeen and paise Twelve Only) being the
amount due as on 29.12.2025 (this amount includes interest applied till
05.12.2025 ) with further interest w.e.f. 06.12.2025 as detailed herein above,
till the date of payment, within a period of 60 days from the date of this notice.

[...]

th
taken by theAuthorised Officer of Tata Capital Limited (TCL) on 17 December,

th
2025, will be sold on 10 February, 2026 on an “As is where is”, “As is what is”,
and “Whatever there is basis” for recovery of someportion of the secured debt of
Rs.13,83,16,192.31/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores Eighty-Three Lakhs Sixteen
Thousand One Hundred and Ninety-Two and Paise Thirty-One Only) as on

th
18 November, 2024, together with further interest, costs, charges, etc., from

th
19 November, 2024 till realization, due to the Tata Capital Limited (TCL) from
Prime Movers Auto Associates Private Limited (Borrower/Mortgagor), Mr.

[...]

P-223, Block-J,New Alipore, Kolkata-700053 Also At: Flat
No.05,2nd Floor, Vidyarthi Villa, Carter P No.23A/223,

Diamond Harboud road, P.S New Alipore, Kolkata-700073
Flat No.8, 3rd floor, Debika Appt,6, Lake East, 6th Road,

Santoshpur, P.S:Survey Park, Kolkata-700075

Rs.52,53,858.45/- (Rupees
Fifty Two Lakhs Fifty Three
Thousand Eight Hundred
and Fifty Eight point Four

Five only) as on 31.07.2025
+ Further Interest thereon+
Legal Expenses for Lan no.
LKOL0HL0000048672

Rs. 29,40,000/- (Rupees
Twenty Nine Lakhs & Forty

Thousand Only)
Earnest Money Deposit

Rs.2,94,000/- (Rupees Two
Lakhs & Ninety Four
Thousand Only)

19.01.2026 Between
11.am to 12 Noon
(With 5 Minutes
Unlimited Auto
Extensions)

DESCRIPTION OF THE SECURED ASSET: Flat No. 8, 3rd Floor, Debika Appt-6, Lake East 6th Road, Santoshpur, P.S. Survey Park, Kolkata 700075.
Note:- 1) The auction sale will be conducted online through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and Only those bidders holding valid